Guideline



City of Swan Libraries | Terms and Conditions

By joining the City of Swan Libraries you agree to the following Terms and Conditions:

- By accepting your Library Card you are agreeing to abide to all terms and conditions associated with membership at the City of Swan Libraries.
- You will be responsible for all items borrowed from the Library, lost and/or damaged items may incur a replacement fee. Your borrowing rights will be suspended while you have an outstanding account.
- If you lose your library card you will be responsible for any items borrowed until the card's loss is reported to the Library. A fee is charged for a replacement library card.
- · You will inform the Library immediately of any changes to your contact details.
- You agree to abide by the rules and regulations of each of the Libraries as determined by the City of Swan, The State Library of WA and other Library partners, copies of which can be supplied upon request.
- You agree to abide by the Conditions of Use of Public Computer Facilities in City of Swan Libraries, a copy of which can be supplied upon request.

Document Set ID: 3606491 Version: 4, Version Date: 05/12/2022

City of Swan Libraries Terms and Conditions



Document control

Document approvals:			
Version #	Adoption		
1.	27/04/2016		
2.	5/07/2021		
3.	5/12/2022		
Document responsibilities			
Custodian:		Custodian Unit:	Library Services
Document management:			
Risk rating:		Review frequency:	Annually
Next review:		ECM Ref:	3606491
Compliance requirements:			
Legislation:			
Industry:			
Organisational:			
Strategic Comm	nunity Plan:		